# CH \$165.00 2362939

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478554

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. |          | 06/08/2018     | Corporation: MINNESOTA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Pebble Technology, Inc. |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15540 North 77th Street |  |  |
| City:           | Scottsdale              |  |  |
| State/Country:  | ARIZONA                 |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 85260-1739              |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ARIZONA    |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2362939 | NATURE SOFT  |
| Registration Number: | 2441577 | PEBBLE SHEEN |
| Registration Number: | 2536532 | NATURESOFT   |
| Registration Number: | 2585083 | PEBBLE TEC   |
| Registration Number: | 3029791 | PEBBLE FINA  |
| Registration Number: | 3411952 | PEBBLEFINA   |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602 382-6389

Email: pdemello@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Damon Ashcraft, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. Damon Ashcraft |  |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /JDA/             |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/19/2018        |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0383

## Total Attachments: 3 source=Peb\_WFRelease#page1.tif source=Peb\_WFRelease#page2.tif source=Peb\_WFRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0384

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, whose mailing address is 100 West Washington Street, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, MAC S4101-158, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, the Secured Party, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the Trade Marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Pebble Technology, Inc., an Arizona corporation, whose last known mailing address is 15540 N. 77<sup>th</sup> Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-1739, the Debtor, which security interest was recorded on October 6, 2005, at Reel 003233 Frame: 0732 to Frame: 0740 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

Dated this 8th day of June, 2018.

[Signature Page Attached]

-1-

## WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name CliFiN Moscul

**Authorized Signatory** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

| Mark         | Registration Number   | Registration Date   |
|--------------|---|---|
| Naturesoft   | 2,362,939   | June 27, 2000   |
| Pebble Sheen | 2,441,577   | April 3, 2001   |
| Naturesoft   | 2,536,532   | February 5, 2002  |
| Pebble Tec   | 2,585,083   | June 25, 2002   |
| Pebble Fina  | 76/544,288 (Serial Number)<br>3,029,791 (Registration Number) | September 19, 2003<br>(Filing Date)<br>December 13, 2005<br>(Registration Date) |
| Pebblefina   | 76/642,480 (Serial Number)<br>3,411,952 (Registration Number) | July 8, 2005<br>(Filing Date)<br>April 15, 2008<br>(Registration Date)          |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0387** 

-3-

**RECORDED: 06/19/2018**